
NEWSLETTER FOR SIDMOUTH PRIMARY SCHOOL
Well done and huge congratulations to all of our Year 6 pupils

who this week have completed their end of Key Stage 2 SATs

tests. Yay! All of the children who sat the tests demonstrated

a positive ‘can do’ attitude throughout the week and should

be very proud of themselves and their achievements. We

know that SATs are just a tiny glimpse of who you are but we

are all immensely proud of each and every one of you!

Thank you to everyone involved in the planning and running of this week which enabled it

to go as smoothly as possible for the children involved. We celebrated the end of the tests

by having a ‘post SATs picnic’ which was enjoyed by children and staff in equal measure!

Who is collecting your child?

Please can you work with us to ensure that all children are collected from school

promptly, when a parent is late, it can make a child feel anxious and worried. The school

day finishes at 3.15pm so parents need to be here to collect their children at this time,

unfortunately we do not have any after school care facilities.

We appreciate that sometimes parents may not be able to collect their child from school.

If this is the case and you have arranged for another adult to collect your child on your

behalf, you must contact the school to let us know who this person will be. For

safeguarding reasons, we cannot allow a child to go with anyone who is not listed on

Arbor as having permission to collect them from school or without the verbal consent

from parents.

Parking Outside School

The number of parents stopping on the school’s yellow ‘zigzag’ road

markings to drop off/collect their children has increased - this is

illegal even if the driver remains in the car.

Please park your car on one of the neighbouring

streets and walk to collect your child from school. Let's

work together to keep our children safe.



Picture News

This Week's Story

Cambridge University has returned four spears to the descendants of an

indigenous community in Australia, who crafted them. The four aboriginal spears

are all that remain of the forty or so that British explorer, James Cook, and his

team took from the Gweagal people more than 250 years ago. On their arrival in

Australia in 1770, they became the first known Europeans to reach the country’s

east coast.

Things to talk about at home…

> Share your response with

someone at home to the news

that the spears are being returned

after 250 years. Do you both feel

the same?

> What belongings are important to

you? Do you have any items from

grandparents or other relatives

that have special value to you?



Whole School Attendance to Date:

94.2%
Attendance - Every Day Counts

Class Name
Attendance

Percentage

1 Cowell 100%

2 Donaldson 99.3%

3 Rowling 98.7%

4 Wilson 98.5%

5 Dahl 96.4%

6 Fine 96.2%

7 Rosen 95.3%

8 Pullman 94.8%

9 Child 93.6%

10 Blackman 92.4%

11 Carle 90.4%

12 Jeffers 88.8%

13 Potter 86.4%

14 Browne 81.0%

The table opposite shows you the attendance for

the week ending 17th May 2024.

We are aiming for all children to have 97%

attendance. Well done to all classes that have

achieved this.

Remember, to maximise your potential, you have

to be here everyday,

Year 5 - Hands on History Museum trip

Year five headed to the 'Hands on History' museum this week and what fun we had!

From taking part in the mummification process to handling

real 'pieces of the past', the trip was amazing from start to

finish, and the children were able to show off all of the

knowledge they have picked up so far this term, as well as

learning some amazing new facts.

The children were praised for their amazing conduct by the

staff at the museum and they represented our school

beautifully. We can safely say that this term, we have learnt to

'walk like an Egyptian'!



Upcoming Diary Dates

Tue 21st May Thrive Trust Spelling Bee Semi-Final

Wed 22nd May Y5 Class Assembly - letter attached

Fri 24th May Y5 Inter-school sports event

Fri 24th May FS2 Stay and Play - letter attached

Fri 24th May McKee (pm) Stay and Play - letter attached

Mon 27th to Fri 31st May Half term break - school closed

Tue 4th June SEND Coffee Morning

Thu 6th June Y2 Streetlife Museum trip - letter attached

Tue 11th June Y3 Humber Country Park trip - more information to follow

Mon 17th June Y4-6 Sports Day - flyer attached

Tue 18th June School Photo Day - individual and class

Wed 19th June Y6 Blackman trip - more information to follow

Thu 20th June Y6 Rowling trip - more information to follow

Fri 21st June Y1-3 Sports Day - flyer attached

Tue 2nd July SEND Coffee Morning

Wed 3rd July Y1 Albemarle Music trip - more information to follow

Wed 10th July Y4 Connexin Live trip - more information to follow

Fri 19th July Last Day of the Summer Term - school closes at 2pm

Mon 22nd Jul to Fri 30th Aug Summer Holidays - school closed

2024-2025 Term Dates

Mon 2nd September INSET Day - school closed to pupils

Mon 28th Oct to Fri 1st Nov Half term break - school closed

Fri 20th December Last day of Autumn Term - school closes at 2pm

Mon 23rd Dec to Fri 3rd Jan Christmas Holidays - school closed

Mon 6th January INSET Day - school closed to pupils

Mon 17th to Fri 21st February Half term break - school closed

Fri 4th April Last day of Spring Term - school closes at 2pm

Mon 7th to Fri 18th April Easter Holidays - school closed

Mon 21st April Bank Holiday - school closed

Tue 22nd April INSET Day - school closed to pupils

Mon 5th May Bank Holiday - school closed

Mon 26th to Fri 30th May Half term break - school closed

Fri 18th July Last Day of the Summer Term - school closes at 2pm

https://www.sidmouthprimaryschool.co.uk/_files/ugd/9804fd_e94128d0d0c64769938f4a1a76f5ab2f.pdf
https://www.sidmouthprimaryschool.co.uk/_files/ugd/9804fd_d479f969657b4971b984fea46ad29c92.pdf
https://www.sidmouthprimaryschool.co.uk/_files/ugd/9804fd_d521f4eb7bcb4d21ab88a095ef026af5.pdf
https://www.sidmouthprimaryschool.co.uk/_files/ugd/9804fd_28f8725b69414a418e2ee9a17d7ba2c3.pdf
https://www.sidmouthprimaryschool.co.uk/_files/ugd/9804fd_0f9034907d234069993cb189c1f50447.pdf
https://www.sidmouthprimaryschool.co.uk/_files/ugd/9804fd_0f9034907d234069993cb189c1f50447.pdf



